Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 ((exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): UNITED TELEVISION, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No.	Name:News Publishing Australia Limited Internal Address: Street Address:1211 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York Country:United States zip:10036 Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/31/2001 Assignment XX Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship XX Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification of Description of Trademark (s) (s) Identification of Description (s) Identification of Description (s) Identification of Description (s) Identification	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1478025, 2441088, 1475340, 2442787 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes VX No.	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): The *mark consists the words "KMSP" for Reg. No. 1478025 and 2441088. The mark consists the words "KUTP-TV" for Reg. No. 1475340 and 2442787.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mei-lan Stark, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. Street Address: P.O. Box 900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City:_Beverly Hills State: California	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (310) 969-3095 Email Address: tm@fox.com 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name Beth Allegretti	
Signature Z JANET HOVA Name of Person Signing	May 8, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MEI-LAN STARK

Fax:3109690544

May 9 2008 11:57 P.04

Received: 21/ 8/01 -1:11PM;

-> V ARROYO; Page 2

Aug-21-2001 03:54pm From-

T-058 P.802/010 F-332

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNITED TELEVISION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEWS PUBLISHING AUSTRALIA LIMITED" UNDER THE NAME OF "NEWS PUBLISHING AUSTRALIA LIMITED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.



2050994 8100M

010375830

AUTHENTICATION: 1275011

DATE: 08-01-01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003775 FRAME: 0930** Recedved: 21/ 8/01 T:11PM;

-> V ARROYO; Page 3

Aug-21-2001 03:54pm From-

T-056 P.003/G10 F-332

07/31/2001 12:51

201-30-20\$) 12:36pm From-

STATE OF DEMINISH USIN SECRETARY OF STATE DIVIDADY OF COMMUNICATIONS FILED 01:10 PM 07/31/2001 010371597 - 2050994

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UNITED TELEVISION, INC.

INTO

NEWS PUBLISHING AUSTRALIA LIMITED

(Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, News Publishing Australia Limited ("NPAL") certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Margar") of United Television, Inc. ("UTV") with and into NPAL:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of UTV and NPAL, which are the constituent corporations of the Merger, are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

United Television, Inc.

Delaware

News Publishing Australia Limited

Delawate

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of August 13, 2000 among UTV, The News Corporation Limited, NPAL and Fox Television Holdings, Inc. (as amended) (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is News Publishing Australia Limited.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of NPAL shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation upon the date and time of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: That the executed Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is News fublishing Australia Lumited, 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Plan of Merger will be famished by NPAL, upon the request of and without cost, to any stockholder of NPAL or UTV.

SEVENTH: That the Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

MEI-LAN STARK

Fax:3109690544

May 9 2008 11:57

P.06

Received: 21/ 8/01 1:11PM;

-> V ARROYD; Page 4

Aug-21-2001 03:54pm From-

T-058 P.004/010 F-932

67/31/2001

912

N0.384

From Jul-30-2001 12:35pm

RECORDED: 05/09/2008

T-881 P 007/DD7 F-888

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned on July 31, 2001.

NEWS PUBLISHING AUSTRALIA LIMITED

Name: Paula Wardynski Tide: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003775 FRAME: 0932